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LBEX-DOCID 3326829   FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
   LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

Fixed Income 
lR Products 

Foreign Exchange 

Commodities 

High Grade 

High Yield 

Business 

Pipeline and Commitments 

coo 
Securitized Products 

Real Estate 

Muni 

FID Corp 

Alternative Portfolio Solutions 

Fixed lnc:ome TOTAL 
Equities 

Cash 

Convertibles 

Volatimy 
Equity Strategies 

Portfolio 

Event Driven 

Volatility Flow 

Systematic Trading 

Syndicate 

Corporate 

Quants 

Latin America 

Emerging Markets 

f(IUities TOTAl 

Investment Management 
Private Equity 

LBAIM Seed Capital 

Investment Management TOTAL 

Prime Services 
Firm Financing 

ETF 

Pl"incil)dllnvesting Portfolio TOTAL 

Firm Wide TOTAL 

11: 

Bull Steepening Bull Fl~ening Bear Fl~ening 

571,361 

(100,609) 

(68,037) 

(116,983) 

(9,036) 

(70,164) 

54,973 

(24,946) 

(62,986) 

10,532 

184..104 

52,055 

(24,002) 

(56,338) 

5,464 
(3,618) 

(19,999) 

23,123 

(21,181) 

(8,123) 

(3,189) 

(8,403) 

1,339 

(25,591) 

t88.-1Ut 

(205,364) 

(137,381) 

4l-1?.7-l-5t 

43,019 

(142) 

41.877 

(209) 

4?091 

(19,194) 

d9;19-h 

(1,168) 

(94,836) 

i96,00-lt 

1319.634 

(115,149) 

15,405 

4,151 

75,237 

(9,497) 

12,325 

41,979 

26,913 

39,293 
(3,669) 

86.987 

494 

14,419 

17,041 

3,143 

2,252 
4,595 

(7,769) 

(227) 

2,106 

491 

2,975 

(196) 

717 

4<1.019 

32,796 

43,089 

75.885 

26,812 

32 

16.844 

66 

•• 
6,291 
6.191 

88 

391 

479 

236,590 

(275,320) 

5,839 

(7,005) 

5,774 

(57,825) 

(205,456) 

(55,425) 

129,956 
(4,215) 

i..a.Gl.67Gt 

1,679 

1,662 

48,194 

14,659 
1,828 

9,545 

(71,721) 

(2,898) 

5,032 

2,453 

10,126 

(964) 

8,205 

n.aoo 

92,884 

76,890 

169.774 

(57,130) 

i57;128t 

137 

117 

13,064 
1 3.064 

176 

22,031 

22.108 

287.822 

Bear 
Steepening 

173,345 

(70,537) 

(177,296) 

(201 ,382) 

(11 ,985) 

(162,096) 

(75,381) 

(32,846) 

(15,378) 

5,737 

l567.8Ht 

5,396 

(53,874) 

(4,436) 

(9,733) 

(3,089) 

(6,869) 

(25,989) 

(2,049) 

(3,248) 

(1 ,226) 

(5,149) 

498 

(2,182) 

(207,729) 

(87,909) 

t19S.Gl8t 

(33,687) 

(66) 

4l3.7Slt 

(86) 

i86t 

(7,382) 

l7.l82t 

(1 ,593) 

(136,646) 

fll8,1-WI 

11.154,864) 

EMG Cris is 

341,979 

(380,278) 

9,851 

(40,497) 

(204,840) 

(15,640) 

(28,238) 

10,961 

34 

(87,227) 

37,891 

ilSG.OOll 

50,450 

(25,979) 

(68,695) 

50,043 
(432) 

(19,225) 

56,405 

(20,017) 

(7,138) 

(7,849) 

(10,673) 

3,161 

(36,363) 

ll6.ll11 

(192,165) 

(138,096) 

ill0.1G1t 

40,253 

(164) 

4e,089 

(202) 

l102t 

(22,404) 

422.-W-It 

(1 ,876) 
(141 ,223) 

Rating!Oefaull & HV / LBO I 
HF Risk Default Risk 

348,100 

(56,018) 

(241 ,844) 

8,245 

(16,929) 

(85,894) 

(96,889) 

(74,255) 

(124,250) 

7,391 

15,627 

(25,466) 

(13,679) 

(3,223) 

(1 ,848) 

(7,742) 

(30,721) 

(593) 

(3,576) 

(2,698) 

(4,500) 

1,072 

(4,229) 

l8"1.576t 

(115,652) 

(69,520) 

4185."1711 

28,116 

(54) 

28.062 

(88) 

4881 

(8,024) 

t8.02-lt 

(1 ,224) 

(78,937) 

347,353 

(57,407) 

(393,314) 

(74,482) 

(12,100) 

(60,304) 

10,576 

(36,629) 

(52,685) 

9,353 

4l19.6l8t 

35,433 

(36,989) 

(82,324) 

(10,622) 

(5,551) 

(20,140) 

(55,994) 

(17,015) 

(8,280) 

(3,189) 

(9,588) 

1,345 

(12,254) 

t1?5;169t 

(245,454) 

(157,833) 

4~l.187t 

28,116 

(186) 

27.9l1 

(223) 

42?lt 

(19,964) 

d9.96-h 

(2,034) 

(111,644) 

Equity Crash 
(1987) 

452,066 

(73,911) 

(48,208) 

(5,015) 

(5,575) 

(27,568) 

(14,155) 

(29,498) 

(116,060) 

23,900 
(113,787) 

41.190 

77,834 

(13,738) 

(33,849) 

18,891 
(13,869) 

(46,868) 

402,571 

(87,194) 

(18,322) 

(7,849) 

(21,161) 

3,418 

(90,946) 

168.917 

(273,233) 

(305,390) 

l578.G13t 

42,273 

(231) 

42.0:12 

(535) 

4Sl5t 

(50,649) 

t50.U9t 

(1,142) 

(50,767) 

Parallel Move 
Down 

207,138 

(83,483) 

(58,007) 

(95,136) 

(8,212) 

23,985 

39,027 

18,061 

(48,722) 

10,529 

5.180 

52,056 

(18,361) 

(54,875) 

5,464 
(3,618) 

(19,999) 

15,933 

(21,187) 

(8,123) 

(3,189) 

(8,403) 

1,339 

(25,591) 

t88.55-lt 

(206,635) 

(139,944) 

il-16.579 t 

40,871 

(142) 

40,729 

(209) 

i209t 

(19,194) 

d9;19-h 

(1,006) 

(97,332) 

Parallel Move 
Up 

30,335 
(14,083) 

(2,800) 

5,351 

(50,587) 

(194,286) 

(54,196) 

128,206 
(4,248) 

riS:G.l09t 

1,060 

(5,878) 

176 

11,505 
1,845 

10,342 

(19,664) 

(1 ,239) 

5,032 

2,453 

9,854 

(965) 

3,523 

18-044 

94,042 

79,310 

17l . l51 

(44,970) 

4.U.968t 

137 

117 

13,064 
1l.064 

176 

20,237 

10.414 

23 734 

Blac:kMond~ 

475,270 

(74,662) 

(56,437) 

(30,405) 

(5,575) 

(41 ,918) 

(19,003) 

(29,497) 

(116,064) 

18,405 

0 
120.114 

64,573 

(5,754) 

(18,755) 

23,890 
(9,733) 

(31 ,076) 

402,571 

(60,449) 

(11 ,841) 

(6,132) 

(15,021) 

2,603 

(73,360) 

(191 ,943) 

(196,628) 

il88.571t 

42,273 

(202) 

42.071 

(337) 

lll7t 

(32,579) 

4l2.S791 

Oil Supply 
Cris is 

553,543 

(81 ,148) 

15,352 

(187,217) 

31,456 

(13,678) 

88,393 

136,635 

22,209 

(104,628) 

22,975 

48l.892 

76,088 

(22,782) 

(96,817) 

(7,390) 

(448) 

(27,193) 

(33,307) 

(58,509) 

(12,943) 

(2,431) 

(3,601) 

1,415 

(35,547) 

t11l • ..a.G5t 

(223,127) 

(201 ,247) 

4-11-I..H-It 

72,779 

263 

7l,041 

(315) 

(29,594) 

liquidity 
Crunc:h 

(316,580) 

(191,465) 

9,851 

(287,945) 

(65,496) 

(15,640) 

(85,849) 

68,140 

(45,360) 

13,141 
16,784 

4900.-110t 

47,725 

(38,975) 

(39,955) 

3,251 
(5,275) 

(13,488) 

29,588 

(10,960) 

(6,182) 

(5,151) 

(9,374) 

2,066 

(39,454) 

t86;18-ll 

(175,123) 

(129,470) 

4l0-l59lt 

(56,566) 

(71) 

i56,6Ht 

(144) 

fl-1-lt 

(13,545) 

Credit Crum:h 

135,077 

(15,815) 

9,851 

(340,069) 

(273,977) 

(45,690) 

(9,848) 

(476,969) 

(237,150) 

(166,541) 

14,062 

t1.-W7.070t 

52,055 

(31,620) 

(61,835) 

3,133 
(3,617) 

(19,326) 

22,460 

(21,167) 

(8,123) 

(3,189) 

(8,401) 

1,341 

(25,591) 

rl0l.880t 

(237,102) 

(156,316) 

4l9l.-118t 

43,714 

(142) 
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Business 

Fixed Income 
IRProducts 

Foreign Exchange 

Commodities 

High Grade 

High Yield 

Pil>eline and Commitments 

coo 
Seeuritized Products 

Real Estate 

Muni 
flO Corp 

Alternative Portfolio Solutions 

Fixed Income TOTAL 

Equities 
Cash 

Convertibles 

Volatility 

Equity St rategies 

Po11folio 

Event Driven 

Volatility flow 

Syst ematic Trading 

Syndieate 

Cor1>orate 

Quants 

Latin Am erica 

Emerging Markets 

f (lllities TOTAl 

Investment Management 

Private f (IUity 

LBAIM Seed Ca1>ital 

Investments in JV 1Pa1tnershi1>s 

Investment Management TOTAL 

Pr ime Serviees 

Firm Finaneing 

Elf 

Pl·ime Services TOTAL 

Investment Banking 

lBO 

lion-Core 

110 11-CORE TOTAl 

Prineipallnvesting Portfolio 
Global Princi1>al Strategies 

Global Trading Strategies 

Direet Prineil>allnvestments 

Global OI>I>Ortunities GrOUI> 

P1·inci1>allnvesting Po11folio TOTAL 

New Firm Wide TOTAL 

11: 

Bull Steepening Bull Fl~ening Bear Fl~ening 

571,361 

(100,G09) 

(G8,037) 

(116 .983) 

(9.030) 

(70.164) 

54,973 

(>4.9-IG) 

(G2.98G) 

10,532 

184..104 

52.055 

(24.002) 

(56,338) 

5,464 
(3.018) 

(19 .999) 

23.123 

(21.181) 

(8.113) 

(3,189) 

(8.40 3) 

1,339 

(25.591) 

t88.-1Ut 

(205.3G4) 

(1 37.381) 

t3-'1.7-I.St 

43,019 

(1-'1) 

42.877 

(>09) 

t109t 

(19 .194) 

!"19 ;19-'t 

(1.108) 

(94.83G) 

t96.00-'t 

(319.634) 

(115.149) 

15,405 

~1 51 

75,237 

(9.497) 

12,325 

41,979 

26,913 

39,293 
(3.GG9) 

86.987 

494 

1~419 

17,041 

3,143 

2,252 
4,595 

(7.7G9) 

(227) 

2,106 

491 

2,975 

(1 9G) 

717 

40.039 

32,796 

43,089 

75.885 

26,812 

3l 

26.8 44 

•• •• 
6,291 

6 • .?91 

88 

391 

479 

236,590 

(275.310) 

5,839 

(7.005) 

5,774 

0 

(57,825) 

(205:.456) 

(55,425) 

129,956 
(-1.?15) 

t-1.63,676t 

1,679 

1,662 

48,194 

14,659 
1,828 

9,545 

(71.121) 

(2.898) 

5,032 

2,453 

10,126 

(964) 

8,205 

27.800 

92,884 

76,890 

169.774 

(57.1 30) 

t57."128 t 

137 

1 37 

1 3,064 

1 3.064 

11G 

22,031 

22.208 

287.8 22) 

Bear 
Steepening 

173,345 

(70,537) 

(177.296) 

(201.382) 

(11.98 5) 

(162.096) 

(75.381 ) 

(3>,840) 

(1 5.378) 

5,737 

4567.8Ht 

5,396 

(53,874 ) 

( 4.430) 

(9,733) 

(3.089) 

(G.8G9) 

(25.989) 

( 2.049) 

(3.248) 

(1.226) 

(5,149) 

498 

(2.182) 

41"1VH7t 

(20 7.729) 

(87.909) 

{295.638t 

(33,G87 ) 

(GG) 

433.7531 

(8G) 

t86t 

(7.382) 

l7.382 t 

(1.593) 

(136.646) 

038.2-WI 

(1,154,864) 

EMG Cris is 

341,979 

(380.278) 

9,851 

(40.497) 

(204.840) 

(15,G40) 

(28.238) 

10,961 

(87.227) 

37,891 

t356.0031 

50,450 

(25,979) 

(68.695) 

50,043 
(4 32) 

(19. 225) 

56,405 

(20.011) 

(7.138) 

(7,849) 

(10.673) 

3,161 

(36,363) 

436.3"121 

(192.165) 

(138,09G) 

(330.2611 

40,253 

(104) 

40.089 

(202) 

42021 

(22.-'6-') 

422.-16-'1 

(1.870) 

(1-'1.223) 

i"l-'3.0981 

(848 ,191) 

Rating!Oefault & HV / LBO I 

HF Risk Default Risk 

348,100 

(50.01 8) 

(241.844) 

8,245 

(16.929) 

(85,89 -') 

(96,889) 

(74.255) 

(1 24..250) 

7,391 

4332.3..1----'t 

15,627 

(25,40G) 

(1 3.679) 

(3.223) 

(1.848) 

(7.742) 

(30.721) 

(593) 

(3.570) 

(2,G98) 

(4.500) 

1,072 

(4.229) 

48"1.576t 

(115.65 2) 

(69.520) 

4'18S.H2t 

28,116 

(54) 

28.062 

(88) 

t88t 

(8.024) 

48.02-'t 

(1.224) 

(78.937) 

480;160t 

(659.3021 

347,353 

(57,407) 

(39 3.314) 

(74.482) 

(12 .100) 

(60,304} 

10,576 

(36.629) 

(52.G85) 

9,353 

tl19 .638t 

35,433 

(36,989) 

(82,324} 

(10.G22) 

(5.551) 

(20.140) 

(55,994) 

(11.015) 

(8.280) 

(3,189) 

(9,588) 

1,345 

(12 .254} 

422S;I69t 

(245.454) 

(157,833) 

t-W3.287t 

28,116 

(18G) 

27.931 

(223) 

t.?.?3t 

(19 .904) 

!"19 .96-'t 

(2.034) 

(111.6-'4} 

Equity Crash 
(1987) 

452,066 

(73.911) 

(48.208} 

(5.015) 

(5,575) 

(27,568) 

(14.1 55) 

(29.498) 

(116,060 ) 

13,90 0 
(113.787) 

42.190 

77,834 

(13,738) 

(33.8-'9) 

18,891 
(13,8G9) 

(40,8G8) 

402,571 

(87.1 94 ) 

(18.322) 

(1,849) 

(21.161) 

3,418 

(9 ... -IG) 

168.917 

(273.133) 

(30 5,390 ) 

4s:78,623 t 

42,273 

(131) 

42.0 -12 

(535) 

4535t 

(50.U9) 

t50,6-'9t 

(1.U2) 

(50.767) 

Parallel Move 

Down 

207,138 

(83.483) 

(58,007) 

(95,1 3G) 

(8.212) 

23,985 

39,027 

18,061 

(48,722) 

10,529 

5.180 

52,056 

(18,301) 

(54.8 75) 

5,464 
(3.018) 

(19.999) 

15,933 

(21.187) 

(8.113) 

(3,1 89) 

(8,403) 

1,339 

(25,591) 

t88.S5-'t 

(20G,G35) 

(139,9 44) 

t3-IG,S79t 

40,871 

(U2) 

40,729 

(209) 

4209t 

(19.1 94) 

!"19;19-'t 

(1.00G) 

(97.332) 

t98.338t 

506.966) 

Parallel Move 
Up 

30,335 

(14.08 3) 

( 2.800) 

5,351 

0 

(50.587) 

(19 -'.286) 

(54.19G) 

128,206 
( 4.248) 

4"156.309 t 

1,060 

(5,878) 

17G 

11,505 
1,845 

10,342 

(1 9.GU ) 

(1.239) 

5,032 

2,453 

9,854 

(9G5) 

3,523 

18.044 

9 4,042 

79,310 

173.352 

(44.970) 

4.J.l.9681 

137 

1 37 

1 3,064 

1 3.064 

17G 

20,237 

20.414 

23734 

Blac:kMond~ 

475,270 

(74.GGl) 

(50.437) 

(30.405) 

(5,575) 

(41.918) 

(19.003) 

(29.497) 

(11G.OG~) 

18,405 

0 

1.?0.114 

6~513 

(5,754) 

(18.755) 

23,890 
(9.733) 

(31.070) 

402,571 

(G0.449) 

(11.841) 

(G,132) 

(15.021) 

2,603 

(73,360) 

261.515 

(191.94 3) 

(196.628) 

(388.5711 

42,213 

(202) 

42.071 

(337) 

43371 

(32.579) 

t32.5791 

(1.030) 

(67.-'1-') 

468.-1-151 

(66,2321 

Oil Supply 

Cris is 

553,543 

(81.148) 

15,352 

(1 87.217) 

31,456 

(1 3.678) 

88,393 

1 36,635 

(2,733.191) 

(104.Gl8) 

22,975 

76,088 

(22.782) 

(96,817) 

(7.390) 

(448) 

(27.193) 

(33.307) 

(58,50 9) 

(12.943) 

(2.431) 

(3,G01) 

1,41 5 

(35,547) 

4223.-IG5t 

(1,535.287) 

(514.490) 

(G55,G94) 

t2.70S.-'7·1t 

72,779 

2G3 
73.041 

(1 86.330) 

U86.330t 

(233.270) 

4233.270t 

(194..521) 

(601.843) 

(1.1 59.75 0) 

(83.15 0) 

liquidity 

Crunc:h 

(310.580) 

(191.405) 

9 ,851 

(287.9-'5) 

(65.496) 

(15 ,G40) 

(8 5,8-'9) 

68,140 

(2,800.760) 

13,141 
16,784 

43.G55,820t 

47 .725 

(38,975) 

(39.955) 

3,251 
(5.275) 

(13.488) 

29.588 

(10.9GO) 

(G.182) 

(5,151) 

(9,374) 

2,066 

(39.454) 

t86;18-'t 

(1.555.022) 

(542 .159) 

(G55,G94) 

42.752.875t 

(56.566) 

(71) 

t56.G37t 

(186.330) 

fl86.330t 

(233.210) 

t233.270t 

(19-'.928) 

(576 .617) 

(1.159,750) 

(8 3.150) 

42.0"1-'.-I-IGt 

8.985,5621 

1 35,077 

(15 .815) 

9,851 

(340,0G9) 

(273.977) 

(45,690) 

(9,840) 

(476 .969) 

(2,992.550) 

(1GG.541) 

1~062 

t-'.162.-'70t 

52,055 

(31.620) 

(61,835) 

3,133 
(3.G17) 

(19 .3.?6) 

22,460 

(21.107) 

(8.123) 

(3,189) 

(8,401) 

1,341 

(25.591) 

fl03.880t 

(1,589.90G) 

(534.980) 

(G55,G94) 

t2.780,580t 

(19G,054) 

(600.419) 

(1.159,750) 

(8 3.150) 

t2.039.373t 

(9.462.331 



New and expanded view 
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Business 

~ Products 

Fot etgn h change 

Comrnodittes 

HighGrlHie 

High Yield 

Pipeline and Cornmitment1:1 

CDO 
Securitized Pr otkrcts 

PTG 

REIT l OC 

Real Est ate TOTAl 

FID Coq1 

Alternative Portfolio Solution1:1 
fixed IIKome TOTAL ·-· Cash 

Convertibles 

Volatility 

E•tuitySt•ategies 
Portfolio 

Volatility flow 

Systematic Trading 

Syndicate 

Corporate 

Ou anu 

Emerging M.;uketl:l 
Eqo.oillt.<: TOTAl ---Priv.ite Equfty 

Public E•ttrity 11ositio ns 

Private Elttlity 11ositions (ex Real htllte) 

Credit 

Real Estate 

l BAIM Seed Capital 

Priv.ite Ei ttlityjJositions 
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